Samford (14-16,6-8 SoCon) -vs- Wofford (17-12,8-6 SoCon)
03/07/24 at Harrah's Cherokee Center, Asheville, NC

Date: 03/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

glig;?.H?;lrighF')yCherokee Center, Asheville, NC Samford 12 10 16 / 45

Referees: Tim Buckner, Terri Tubbs, Kiesha Brown Wofford 12 20 21 13 66

Samford 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01  Pritchard,Lexie * 30 2-7 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 8

20 Tarpley,Alyssa i 30 2-7 2-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 8

04 Langham,Kennedy * 33 1-13 0-4 2-4 1-4 5 3 0 4 1 1 4

44  Bowman,Emily & 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 0 3

12  Stetson,Sadie * 36 1-8 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 1 2

11  Waldon,Alonya 12 3-10 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9

05 Heidger,Carly 28 2-6 0-2 3-4 4-3 7 3 0 3 0 1 7

32 Nelson,Kiersten 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2

03 Marchbanks,Masyn 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

02 Knight,Jada 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-59 2-24 17-22 12-30 42 20 4 15 1 4 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-7 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-6 0.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

4th Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 13-59 22.0 % 2-24 8.3 % 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wofford 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Heiss,Maddie * 39 6-11 4-5 2-2 0-6 6 2 3 5 0 1 18

01  Schultz,Annabelle =3 40 3-9 2-5 8-9 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 4 16

12 Rose,Rachael * 36 5-13 1-4 1-3 1-4 5 2 5 2 1 0 12

20 Clarke,Indiya =3 29 3-9 1-4 3-5 2-4 6 4 1 0 1 0 10

03 Paulk,Evangelia * 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 3 0 0 0

24 Deidda,Sara 17  2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 5

00 Smith,Ja'Rae 14  1-2 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 3

11 Tuilave,Vitolia 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 9-21 15-20 4-37 41 19 11 15 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 4-7 57.14 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-4 25.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 21-53 39.6 % 9-21 429 % 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford

09:39 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
o= ASSIST by HEISS,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHARD,LEXIE(in the paint) 09:28 2-2
09:07 MISS JUMPER by PAULK,EVANGELIA
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by STETSON,SADIE 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE
08:36 TURNOVER by PAULK,EVANGELIA
STEAL by STETSON,SADIE 08:36
MISS 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE
08:15 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by STETSON,SADIE --
MISS LAYUP by STETSON,SADIE(in the paint) 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE
07:51 MISS LAYUP by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)
07:51 FOUL by PAULK,EVANGELIA
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,EMILY --
TURNOVER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 07:37
07:37 STEAL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
FOUL by PRITCHARD,LEXIE 07:31
07:23 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by BOWMAN,EMILY 07:23
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY 07:23
SUB OUT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 07:23
07:23 MISS FT by ROSE,RACHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,INDIYA
07:19 TURNOVER by HEISS,MADDIE
FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY 07:00
TURNOVER by HEIDGER,CARLY 07:00
06:43 MISS 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by LANGHAM,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by LANGHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STETSON,SADIE 06:37
SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN 06:37
06:30 FOUL by PAULK,EVANGELIA
06:30 SUB OUT by PAULK,EVANGELIA
06:30 SUB IN by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHARD,LEXIE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
06:10 TURNOVER by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
MISS JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 05:56
REBOUND OFF by HEIDGER,CARLY --
FOUL by BOWMAN,EMILY 05:54
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY 05:54
SUB IN by NELSON,KIERSTEN 05:54
05:27 TURNOVER by ROSE,RACHAEL
STEAL by HEIDGER,CARLY 05:27
MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY 05:18
REBOUND OFF by LANGHAM,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN 05:11 4-4
04:49 MISS LAYUP by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEIDGER,CARLY --
TURNOVER by HEIDGER,CARLY 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:48 SUB OUT by TUILAVE,VITOLIA

04:48 SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA



SUB OUT by PRITCHARD, LEXIE
SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB IN by STETSON,SADIE
SUB IN by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
FOUL by STETSON,SADIE

GOOD JUMPER by STETSON,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,KIERSTEN
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KIERSTEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

BLOCK by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by STETSON,SADIE

SUB OUT by NELSON,KIERSTEN
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY
MISS FT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by STETSON,SADIE
TURNOVER by STETSON,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
SUB IN by PRITCHARD,LEXIE
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHARD,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,LEXIE
SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
SUB IN by WALDON,ALONYA

GOOD FT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by STETSON,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by WALDON,ALONYA
GOOD JUMPER by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Samford

04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:13
03:44

03:26
03:23
03:10

02:57
02:47
02:47
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37

02:37

02:19
02:13
02:13
01:57
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:56
01:40

01:22
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:54

00:35

00:15

00:03

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

4-5
4-6
4-7
6-7
6-9

8-9
8-12

9-12
10-12

12-12

H1
H2
H3
H1
H3

H1
H 4

H3
H2

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,INDIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSE,RACHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE
ASSIST by ROSE,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DEIDDA,SARA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by DEIDDA,SARA
SUB OUT by ROSE,RACHAEL
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'RAE

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,JA'RAE
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'RAE
SUB IN by ROSE,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DEIDDA,SARA
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,RACHAEL

FOUL by DEIDDA,SARA

MISS LAYUP by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,INDIYA
MISS 3PTR by DEIDDA,SARA

HOME TEAM: Wofford

10:00

SUB OUT by HEISS,MADDIE



10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,JA'RAE

GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHARD,LEXIE(in the paint) 09:46 14-12 V2
09:26 MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALDON,ALONYA --
09:18 FOUL by CLARKE,INDIYA
GOOD FT by WALDON,ALONYA 09:18 15-12 V3
GOOD FT by WALDON,ALONYA 09:18 16-12 V4
09:18 SUB OUT by CLARKE,INDIYA
09:18 SUB IN by HEISS,MADDIE
08:54 TURNOVER by ROSE,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by WALDON,ALONYA 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DEIDDA,SARA
08:29 16-14 V2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JA'RAE(in the paint)

FOUL by WALDON,ALONYA 08:29

SUB OUT by WALDON,ALONYA 08:29

SUB IN by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 08:29
08:29 16-15 V1 GOOD FT by SMITH,JA'RAE
08:12 FOUL by DEIDDA,SARA
08:12 SUB OUT by DEIDDA,SARA
08:12 SUB IN by CLARKE,INDIYA

GOOD 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 08:05 19-15 V4

ASSIST by PRITCHARD,LEXIE --
07:39 19-17 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by PRITCHARD,LEXIE 07:32

TURNOVER by PRITCHARD,LEXIE 07:32
07:32 SUB OUT by CLARKE,INDIYA
07:32 SUB IN by PAULK,EVANGELIA

07:13 19-20 H1 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,RACHAEL
== ASSIST by HEISS,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by HEIDGER,CARLY(in the paint) 06:55
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA'RAE
06:49 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 06:48
SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN 06:48
TURNOVER by STETSON,SADIE 06:40

06:11 19-23 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE
-- ASSIST by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

MISS 3PTR by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PAULK,EVANGELIA

05:55 TURNOVER by PAULK,EVANGELIA
05:55 SUB OUT by PAULK,EVANGELIA
05:55 SUB IN by TUILAVE,VITOLIA

SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,LEXIE 05:55

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY 05:55

SUB IN by NELSON,KIERSTEN 05:55

SUB IN by BOWMAN,EMILY 05:55

MISS JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 05:42

REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN, EMILY =

MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,EMILY(in the paint) 05:37

REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN, EMILY =
05:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'RAE
05:36 SUB IN by CLARKE,INDIYA

FOUL by NELSON,KIERSTEN 05:34

TURNOVER by NELSON,KIERSTEN 05:34
05:06 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,INDIYA

REBOUND DEF by MARCHBANKS,MASYN =

MISS 3PTR by STETSON,SADIE 04:57

FOUL by BOWMAN,EMILY 04:57

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY 04:57

SUB IN by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 04:57



-- REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE

04:33 MISS LAYUP by TUILAVE,VITOLIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KIERSTEN =

04:33 FOUL by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
MISS 3PTR by MARCHBANKS,MASYN 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:04 19-26 H7 GOOD 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE
-- ASSIST by CLARKE,INDIYA
MISS JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN(in the paint) 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
03:39 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
-- ASSIST by ROSE,RACHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN 03:37
SUB IN by WALDON,ALONYA 03:37
TURNOVER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 03:23
03:23 STEAL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
FOUL by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 03:09
SUB OUT by NELSON,KIERSTEN 03:09
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY 03:09
03:09 MISS FT by ROSE,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:09 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by ROSE,RACHAEL

03:09 SUB OUT by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
03:09 SUB IN by SMITH,JA'RAE
MISS LAYUP by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint) 02:49
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA'RAE
02:21 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEF by WALDON,ALONYA =
MISS LAYUP by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by HEIDGER,CARLY o
MISS JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint) 02:08
= REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY 02:08
02:08 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
02:08 19-32 H 13 GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
MISS LAYUP by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint) 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
01:25 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,INDIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 01:19
01:19 STEAL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
01:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:09 FOUL by HEISS,MADDIE
01:09 TURNOVER by HEISS,MADDIE
SUB OUT by WALDON,ALONYA 01:09
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JADA 01:09
GOOD 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA 00:46 22-32 H 10
ASSIST by KNIGHT,JADA =
00:26 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEIDGER,CARLY =
TURNOVER by HEIDGER,CARLY 00:03
00:03 STEAL by HEISS,MADDIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Samford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'RAE
10:00 SUB IN by PAULK,EVANGELIA
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JADA 10:00

SUB IN by PRITCHARD,LEXIE 10:00



REBOUND DEF by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

FOUL by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by PRITCHARD,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by HEIDGER,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEIDGER,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

FOUL by PRITCHARD,LEXIE
TURNOVER by PRITCHARD,LEXIE

SUB OUT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by BOWMAN,EMILY

STEAL by PRITCHARD,LEXIE

GOOD FT by PRITCHARD, LEXIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PRITCHARD, LEXIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by HEIDGER,CARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRITCHARD,LEXIE

GOOD FT by PRITCHARD,LEXIE
GOOD FT by PRITCHARD,LEXIE

MISS 3PTR by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB IN by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by BOWMAN,EMILY
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by STETSON,SADIE
MISS 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

22-33 11
22-36 14
22-38 16
22-40 18
24-40 16
24-43 19
25-43 18
26-43 17
28-43 15
28-45 17
29-45 16
30-45 15
30-47 17
31-47 H 16
32-47 H 15

MISS LAYUP by PAULK,EVANGELIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

MISS FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

REBOUND OFF by PAULK,EVANGELIA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,RACHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,INDIYA

ASSIST by ROSE,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,INDIYA
GOOD JUMPER by HEISS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,INDIYA
GOOD JUMPER by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAULK,EVANGELIA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
ASSIST by ROSE,RACHAEL

SUB OUT by CLARKE,INDIYA
SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA

TURNOVER by DEIDDA,SARA

FOUL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

MISS LAYUP by PAULK,EVANGELIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEIDDA,SARA(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSE,RACHAEL

SUB OUT by DEIDDA,SARA
SUB IN by CLARKE,INDIYA
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,RACHAEL

FOUL by PAULK,EVANGELIA

SUB OUT by PAULK,EVANGELIA
SUB IN by TUILAVE,VITOLIA

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,RACHAEL



REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,EMILY
TURNOVER by BOWMAN,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by STETSON,SADIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
SUB IN by WALDON,ALONYA
MISS FT by BOWMAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,EMILY
FOUL by BOWMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

SUB OUT by STETSON,SADIE
SUB IN by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by WALDON,ALONYA

REBOUND DEF by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by WALDON,ALONYA
MISS FT by WALDON,ALONYA

SUB OUT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
SUB IN by STETSON,SADIE
MISS JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY

VISITORS: Samford

32-49

33-49

33-50

34-50
35-50
35-53

37-53

38-53

H 17

H 16

H17

H 16
H 15
H 18

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,INDIYA(in the paint)

STEAL by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
GOOD LAYUP by TUILAVE,VITOLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEISS,MADDIE

BLOCK by ROSE,RACHAEL
FOUL by CLARKE,INDIYA

SUB OUT by TUILAVE,VITOLIA
SUB IN by PAULK,EVANGELIA

MISS FT by CLARKE,INDIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLARKE,INDIYA

REBOUND DEF by PAULK,EVANGELIA
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,RACHAEL

FOUL by PAULK,EVANGELIA

SUB OUT by PAULK,EVANGELIA
SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by HEISS,MADDIE
ASSIST by DEIDDA,SARA

MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,INDIYA
FOUL by ROSE,RACHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,INDIYA

FOUL by HEISS,MADDIE
TURNOVER by HEISS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL

HOME TEAM: Wofford

GOOD FT by HEIDGER,CARLY
GOOD FT by HEIDGER,CARLY

FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY

09:47
09:47
09:47
09:35
09:35
09:35

39-53
40-53

H 14
H 13

FOUL by CLARKE,INDIYA

MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,INDIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,INDIYA

MISS FT by CLARKE,INDIYA



SUB OUT by WALDON,ALONYA
SUB IN by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by TARPLEY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by STETSON,SADIE

FOUL by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
FOUL by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by STETSON,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by PRITCHARD,LEXIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HEIDGER,CARLY

GOOD FT by HEIDGER,CARLY
MISS FT by HEIDGER,CARLY

STEAL by LANGHAM,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB IN by WALDON,ALONYA
TURNOVER by PRITCHARD,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by LANGHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANGHAM,KENNEDY

SUB IN by NELSON,KIERSTEN

GOOD JUMPER by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint)
FOUL by STETSON,SADIE

TURNOVER by WALDON,ALONYA

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHARD,LEXIE
REBOUND OFF by STETSON,SADIE
MISS 3PTR by STETSON,SADIE

FOUL by WALDON,ALONYA
SUB OUT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

40-54

40-56

40-57

40-59

41-59

43-59

43-60
43-61

H 18

H 16

H17
H 18

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLARKE,INDIYA

BLOCK by CLARKE,INDIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,INDIYA

GOOD FT by CLARKE,INDIYA

TURNOVER by HEISS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HEISS,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,INDIYA

FOUL by CLARKE,INDIYA
SUB OUT by CLARKE,INDIYA
SUB OUT by DEIDDA,SARA
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'RAE
SUB IN by PAULK,EVANGELIA

REBOUND DEF by PAULK,EVANGELIA
TURNOVER by PAULK,EVANGELIA

REBOUND DEF by PAULK,EVANGELIA
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
MISS LAYUP by HEISS,MADDIE(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,JA'RAE

REBOUND DEF by PAULK,EVANGELIA
TURNOVER by HEISS,MADDIE

GOOD FT by HEISS,MADDIE
GOOD FT by HEISS,MADDIE

TURNOVER by SMITH,JA'RAE

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE



03:29 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
03:29 43-63 H 20 GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

03:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:20 FOUL by SMITH,JA'RAE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:20
03:20 SUB OUT by ROSE,RACHAEL
03:20 SUB IN by DEIDDA,SARA
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KIERSTEN(in the paint) 03:04
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:53 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WALDON,ALONYA(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
02:20 MISS 3PTR by PAULK,EVANGELIA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KIERSTEN --
MISS 3PTR by WALDON,ALONYA 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALDON,ALONYA 02:11
SUB IN by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 02:11
01:44 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JA'RAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KIERSTEN --
MISS JUMPER by LANGHAM,KENNEDY 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA'RAE
01:06 43-66 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DEIDDA,SARA

SUB OUT by PRITCHARD, LEXIE 01:03
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JADA 01:03
MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY 00:50
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA'RAE
00:26 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by STETSON,SADIE ==
GOOD LAYUP by HEIDGER,CARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:23 45-66 H 21
ASSIST by KNIGHT,JADA ==



